PORTAGE COUNTY MARKET ANIMAL PROJECT GRADUATE AWARD APPLICATION

QUALIFICATIONS

- Must be a current Portage County Market Animal Project Member.
- Graduating seniors or one year post graduate members are eligible.
- Minimum of 4 years participation in the Portage County Market Animal Project.
- Award can be received only once.
- Application must be signed by 4-H General Leader, FFA Advisor or Fair Board approved youth organization Leader.



Date:
Name:
HOME ADDRESS:
Present Address (if different):
NAME AND ADDRESS OF HIGH SCHOOL(S) ATTENDED:
WHAT HAVE YOU LEARNED FROM THE PORTAGE COUNTY MARKET ANIMAL PROJECT?
What Are Your Plans for the Future?
Number of Years enrolled in Portage County 4-H, FFA or other fair board approved youth organization
NUMBER OF YEARS ENROLLED IN THE PORTAGE COUNTY MARKET ANIMAL PROJECT

BACKGROUND IN 4-H, FFA OR OTHER FAIR BOARD APPROVED YOUTH ORGANIZATION:
ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. BE CONCISE BUT THOROUGH. ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS.

1. LIST ALL LEADERSHIP POSITIONS HELD IN 4-H, FFA OR OTHER FAIR BOARD APPROVED YOUTH ORGANIZATION (EXAMPLES: OFFICER, COMMITTEE CHAIR, SWINE, BEEF OR SHEEP YOUTH LEADER, ETC.):

2. LIST ALL OTHER LEADERSHIP EXPERIENCES RELATED TO 4-H, FFA OR OTHER FAIR BOARD APPROVED YOUTH ORGANIZATION: (EXAMPLES: MENTOR FOR NEW MARKET ANIMAL PROJECT MEMBER(S), LIVESTOCK PRESENTATIONS AND DEMONSTRATIONS, ASSISTED IN LIVESTOCK WORKSHOPS SUCH AS SPECIES MEETINGS AND PRACTICAL APPLICATIONS MEETINGS, ETC.)
3. LIST ALL VIRTUAL AND IN-PERSON LIVESTOCK EDUCATIONAL WORKSHOPS AND CONTESTS ATTENDED:
4. LIST ALL 4-H AWARDS, FFA AWARDS/DEGREES OF MEMBERSHIP AND AWARDS RECEIVED FROM OTHER FAIR BOARD APPROVED YOUTH
ORGANIZATIONS <u>THAT WERE BASED ON YOUR PERFORMANCE</u> (LEADERSHIP, SHOWMANSHIP, ETC.). <u>DO NOT</u> INCLUDE AWARDS BASED ON YOUR LIVESTOCK'S QUALITIES (GRAND AND RESERVE CHAMPIONS, ETC.):
5. LIST ALL 4-H PROJECT AREAS, FFA SUPERVISED AGRICULTURAL EXPERIENCES (SAE), AND EDUCATIONAL AREAS OF YOUR FAIR BOARD APPROVED YOUTH ORGANIZATION:
6. Please summarize your interests, activities, and community involvement <u>outside of 4-H, FFA and other fair board</u> <u>APPROVED YOUTH ORGANIZATIONS:</u>
7. FURNISH AT LEAST ONE (1) LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION.
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, ALL OF THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS ACCURATE.
MARKET ANIMAL PROJECT MEMBER'S SIGNATURE:
4-H GENERAL LEADER, FFA ADVISOR OR PRIMARY LEADER OF FAIR BOARD APPROVED YOUTH ORGANIZATION'S SIGNATURE:

RETURN FORM TO: PORTAGE COUNTY EXTENSION, 1462 STRONGS AVE, STEVENS POINT, WI 54481

APPLICATION DEADLINE: AUGUST 1, 2024